
 

 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Road Construction Department, Road Division, Sahibganj 
 

Corrigendum No. 2  (PR. No.-131714) 
 

Tender Reference No.  : RCD/SAHIBGANJ/1311/2015-16 (2nd Call) 

Name of the Work  : Widening and Strengthening of NH-80 from K.M. 196.00 to 225.00  

(Mirzachouki-Karamtola-Sahibganj-Balapokhar-Maharajpur) under  

Road Division, Sahibganj 

 

Corrigendum Title  : (1) Change in specification in description of work,  

Sl. No. 13, Sl. No. 18 and Sl. No. 19 

(2) Change in Bid Value and Bid Security Value 

(3) Change in Bid Submission Date 

(4) Change in Sl. No. 3, 4 and 8 of Appendix to ITB 

 

Corrigendum Details : 

 

01. Section 7 of ITB Title “Bill of Quantity”, Sl. No. 13, 18 and 19  

 

Sl. 

No. 

As Published To be read as 

13. Construction of subgrade by providing, 

laying, spreading and compacting stone dust 

of specified in uniformed layers on a prepared 

surface with motor grader and compacting 

with power roller complete job as per 

direction of E/I. 

Construction of subgrade with approved 

materials (65% earth + 35% stone dust) obtained 

from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, 

transporting to site, spreading, grading t required 

slope and compacted earthwork to meet the 

requirement of table 300-2 

18. Providing and laying dense graded 

bituminous macadam with 100-120 TPH 

batch type HMP producing an average output 

of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed 

aggregates of specified grading, premixed 

with bituminous binder @ 4.0 to 4.5 per cent  

by weight of total mix and filler, transporting 

the hot mix to work site, laying with a 

hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control 

to the required grade, level and alignment, 

rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and 

tandem rollers to achieve the desired 

compaction as per MoRTH specification 

Providing and laying dense graded bituminous 

macadam with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP 

producing an average output of 75 tonnes per 

hour using crushed aggregates of specified 

grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.0 

to 4.5 per cent  by weight of total mix and filler, 

transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with 

a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control 

to the required grade, level and alignment, 

rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and 

tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction 

as per MoRTH specification clause No. 507 

complete in all respects with VG-30 grade bulk 



clause No. 507 complete in all respects. 

Grade-I NHSOR 5.6 (i) 

bitumen. NHSOR 5.6 B (i) 

19. Providing and laying bituminous concrete 

with 100-120 TPH batch type hot mix plant 

producing an average output of 75 tonnes per 

hour using crushed aggregates of specified 

grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 

5.4 to 5.6  per cent  of mix and filler, 

transporting the hot mix to work site, laying 

with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor 

control to the required grade, level and 

alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, 

vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the 

desired compaction as per MORTH 

specification clause No. 509 complete in all 

respects. Grade-II NHSOR 5.8 ii 

Providing and laying bituminous concrete with 

100-120 TPH batch type hot mix plant 

producing an average output of 75 tonnes per 

hour using crushed aggregates of specified 

grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 

to 5.6  per cent  of mix and filler, transporting 

the hot mix to work site, laying with a 

hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to 

the required grade, level and alignment, rolling 

with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem 

rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per 

MORTH specification clause No. 509 complete 

in all respects with VG-30 bulk bitumen. 

NHSOR 5.8 B (ii) 
 

02. In the Sl. No. 1, Column 3 and 4 as well as Sl. No. 2, Column 8 and 9 of Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
 

Sl. No. As published To be read as 

Sl. no. 1 Column 3 of IFB 

(appropriate value of work) 
Rs. 5591.2591 lacs Rs. 5605.66 lacs 

Sl. no. 2 Column 4 of IFB (Bid 

Security) 
Rs. 55.92 lacs Rs. 56.06 lacs 

Sl. no. 2, Column 8 of IFB via 

corrigendum (last date of bid 

submission) 

16.11.2015 27.11.2015 

Sl. no. 2, Column 9 of IFB via 

corrigendum (date of opening of 

technical bid) 

19.11.2015 30.11.2015 

 

03. In Sl. no. 3, 4 and 8 of Appendix to ITB clause reference with respect to Section-1 
 

Sl. No. As published To be read as 

Sl. no. 3 Cl. 4.5A (a) (Annual 

Financial Turn Over) 
Rs. 8386.88 lacs Rs. 8408.49 lacs 

Sl. no. 4 Cl. 4.5 A (b) (Value of 

Work) 
Rs. 2795.63 lacs Rs. 2802.83 lacs 

Sl. no. 8, Cl. 4.5 B (c) Liquid 

assets/availability of credit 

facility 

Rs. 1397.814 lacs Rs. 1401.41 lacs 

 

04. In Sl. no. 23 and 38 of Contract Data, Clause reference with respect to Sectioin-3, Condition of 

Contract. 
 

Sl. No. As published To be read as 

Sl. no. 23 Cl. 27.3 (Amount to 

be withheld for late submission 

of an updated programme) 

Rs. 13.97 lacs Rs. 14.01 lacs 

Sl. no. 38, Cl. 58 (Amount 

withheld for failing to supply “as 

built” drawings by date required) 

Rs. 27.95 lacs Rs. 28.02 lacs 

 



Note : Other Conditions remain unchanged. 

 

 

 Executive Engineer 

 Road Construction Department 

 Road Division, Sahibganj 
PR No: 133031(Road) 

 

Published On: 20/11/2015 

 


